

PS&E JOB NO: 01A028

REVISION NO : 1

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 27 2001

CONTRACT NO: 006167

REGION NO : 1

AWARDED ON : Jul 2 2001

VERSION NO : 5

WORK ORDER# : XL0881

HWY : SR 020

TITLE : SR 20

CASCADE RD VIC TO BACON CREEK RD VIC
AND GOODELL CRK BR TO DIABLO RD VIC
01A028

----- LOW BIDDER -----

----- 2ND BIDDER -----

----- 3RD BIDDER -----

WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
3876 HANNEGAN RD

LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES
11497 HAVEKOST RD
ANACORTES WA 98221-8798

CSR WEST, LLC DBA CSR ASSOCI
19913 KELLEHER RD.

PROJECT : STP-PM01(001)

BELLINGHAM WA 982269103

ANACORTES WA 982210725

BURLINGTON WA 982339595

COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT, WHATCOM

CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT								
PREPARATION											
1	MOBILIZATION										
		L.S.		300,000.00	-56.67%	130,000.00	-170,000	190,000.00	-36.67%	126,000.00	-58.00%
2	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION										
		L.S.		7,900.00	26.58%	10,000.00	2,100	30,000.00	279.75%	29,820.00	277.47%
3	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. CURB 2898.0000	L.F.		2.0000	92.50%	3.8500	5,796.00	6.0000	200.00%	6.0000	200.00%
4	REMOVING GUARDRAIL 3900.6000	L.F.		3.0000	3.33%	3.1000	11,701.80	3.1000	3.33%	3.1000	3.33%
5	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR 64.0000	EACH		275.0000	-41.82%	160.0000	17,600.00	160.0000	-41.82%	160.0000	-41.82%
6	REMOVING GUIDE POST 251.0000	EACH		5.0000	10.00%	5.5000	1,255.00	5.5000	10.00%	2.4500	-51.00%
7	REMOVING TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 129500.0000	L.F.		0.0500	-60.00%	0.0200	6,475.00	0.0200	-60.00%	0.0200	-60.00%
8	REMOVING PLASTIC TRAFFIC MARKING 22.0000	EACH		40.0000	-25.00%	30.0000	880.00	30.0000	-25.00%	30.0000	-25.00%
9	REMOVING PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 169.0000	S.F.		5.0000	-72.00%	1.4000	845.00	1.4000	-72.00%	1.4000	-72.00%
10	FORCE ACCOUNT PIPE REMNANT REMOVAL EST.			2,000.00	0.00%	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	0.00%	2,000.00	0.00%
GRADING											
11	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 77.0000	C.Y.		28.0000	221.43%	90.0000	2,156.00	100.0000	257.14%	100.0000	257.14%

PS&E JOB NO: 01A028 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006167 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL0881
 HWY : SR 020
 TITLE : SR 20
 CASCADE RD VIC TO BACON CREEK RD VIC
 AND GOODELL CRK BR TO DIABLO RD VIC
 01A028
 PROJECT : STP-PM01(001)
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT,WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 27 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jul 2 2001
 ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 CSR WEST, LLC DBA CSR ASSOCI
 19913 KELLEHER RD.
 BURLINGTON WA 982339595
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPAN
 3876 HANNEGAN RD
 BELLINGHAM WA 982269103
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000
 ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES
 11497 HAVEKOST RD
 ANACORTES WA 98221-8798
 ANACORTES WA 982210725
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
GRADING										
12	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 698.0000	S.Y.	15.0000 10,470.00	14.5000 10,121.00	-3.33% -349	13.0000 9,074.00	-13.33% -1,396	12.2500 8,550.50	-18.33% -1,920	
DRAINAGE										
13	QUARRY SPALLS 120.0000	TON	55.0000 6,600.00	60.0000 7,200.00	9.09% 600	50.0000 6,000.00	-9.09% -600	50.0000 6,000.00	-9.09% -600	
14	SAFETY BARS FOR CULVERT PIPE TYPE 1 18.0000	L.F.	200.0000 3,600.00	375.0000 6,750.00	87.50% 3,150	100.0000 1,800.00	-50.00% -1,800	100.0000 1,800.00	-50.00% -1,800	
SURFACING										
15	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 3280.0000	TON	17.0000 55,760.00	21.5000 70,520.00	26.47% 14,760	23.0000 75,440.00	35.29% 19,680	19.2500 63,140.00	13.24% 7,380	
LIQUID ASPHALT										
16	ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT 49.3200	TON	450.0000 22,194.00	450.0000 22,194.00	0.00% 0	325.0000 16,029.00	-27.78% -6,165	400.0000 19,728.00	-11.11% -2,466	
17	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE EST.	EST.	7,566.00	7,566.00	0.00%	7,566.00	0.00%	7,566.00	0.00%	
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
18	CRACK SEALING EST.	EST.	15,000.00	15,000.00	0.00%	15,000.00	0.00%	15,000.00	0.00%	
19	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 10951.0000	S.Y.	5.0000 54,755.00	3.4000 37,233.40	-32.00% -17,522	3.1500 34,495.65	-37.00% -20,259	3.1500 34,495.65	-37.00% -20,259	
20	WIDE LINE PLANING 320.0000	L.F.	5.0000 1,600.00	25.0000 8,000.00	400.00% 6,400	25.0000 8,000.00	400.00% 6,400	25.0000 8,000.00	400.00% 6,400	
21	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PRELEVELING CL. G PG 64-2 13448.0000	TON	37.0000 497,576.00	38.0000 511,024.00	2.70% 13,448	38.0000 511,024.00	2.70% 13,448	40.7000 547,333.60	10.00% 49,758	

PS&E JOB NO: 01A028 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006167 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL0881

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 27 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jul 2 2001

HWY : SR 020	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TITLE : SR 20	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES	CSR WEST, LLC DBA CSR ASSOCI
CASCADE RD VIC TO BACON CREEK RD VIC AND GOODELL CRK BR TO DIABLO RD VIC 01A028	3876 HANNEGAN RD	11497 HAVEKOST RD ANACORTES WA 98221-8798	19913 KELLEHER RD.
PROJECT : STP-PM01(001)	BELLINGHAM WA 982269103	ANACORTES WA 982210725	BURLINGTON WA 982339595
COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT, WHATCOM	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT									
22	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR								
	146.0000 TON		60.0000	8.33%	65.0000	25.00%	75.0000	66.67%	100.0000
			8,760.00	730	9,490.00	2,190	10,950.00	5,840	14,600.00
23	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. B PG 64-2:								
	23154.0000 TON		40.0000	-3.50%	38.6000	-9.38%	36.2500	1.75%	40.7000
			926,160.00	-32,416	893,744.40	-86,828	839,332.50	16,208	942,367.80
24	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
	CALC		43,000.00	0.00%	43,000.00	0.00%	43,000.00	0.00%	43,000.00
25	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
	CALC		12,305.00	0.00%	12,305.00	0.00%	12,305.00	0.00%	12,305.00
26	ASPHALT CONC. APPROACH CL. I								
	332.5000 TON		60.0000	8.33%	65.0000	8.33%	65.0000	66.67%	100.0000
			19,950.00	1,663	21,612.50	1,663	21,612.50	13,300	33,250.00
27	SAWCUT AND SEAL TRANSVERSE JOINT								
	448.0000 L.F.		5.0000	200.00%	15.0000	200.00%	15.0000	200.00%	15.0000
			2,240.00	4,480	6,720.00	4,480	6,720.00	4,480	6,720.00
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING									
28	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL								
	EST.		25,000.00	0.00%	25,000.00	0.00%	25,000.00	0.00%	25,000.00
TRAFFIC									
29	CEMENT CONC. BARRIER CURB								
	14.0000 L.F.		40.0000	125.00%	90.0000	337.50%	175.0000	400.00%	200.0000
			560.00	700	1,260.00	1,890	2,450.00	2,240	2,800.00
30	EXTRUDED CURB								
	1639.0000 L.F.		4.0000	2.50%	4.1000	2.50%	4.1000	2.50%	4.1000
			6,556.00	164	6,719.90	164	6,719.90	164	6,719.90
31	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1								
	62.5000 L.F.		15.0000	-18.00%	12.3000	-18.00%	12.3000	-18.00%	12.3000
			937.50	-169	768.75	-169	768.75	-169	768.75

PS&E JOB NO: 01A028 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006167 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL0881

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 27 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jul 2 2001

HWY : SR 020	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TITLE : SR 20	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES	CSR WEST, LLC DBA CSR ASSOCI
CASCADE RD VIC TO BACON CREEK RD VIC	3876 HANNEGAN RD	11497 HAVEKOST RD	19913 KELLEHER RD.
AND GOODELL CRK BR TO DIABLO RD VIC		ANACORTES WA 98221-8798	
01A028	BELLINGHAM WA 982269103	ANACORTES WA 982210725	BURLINGTON WA 982339595
PROJECT : STP-PM01(001)	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002
COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT,WHATCOM			

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC									
32	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 1								
	4.0000 EACH		1,300.0000	1,500.0000	15.38%	1,500.0000	15.38%	1,500.0000	15.38%
			5,200.00	6,000.00	800	6,000.00	800	6,000.00	800
33	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 1A								
	9.0000 EACH		1,300.0000	1,440.0000	10.77%	1,440.0000	10.77%	1,440.0000	10.77%
			11,700.00	12,960.00	1,260	12,960.00	1,260	12,960.00	1,260
34	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 2 MODIFIED								
	2.0000 EACH		500.0000	900.0000	80.00%	900.0000	80.00%	900.0000	80.00%
			1,000.00	1,800.00	800	1,800.00	800	1,800.00	800
35	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 3								
	7.0000 EACH		1,300.0000	1,000.0000	-23.08%	1,000.0000	-23.08%	1,000.0000	-23.08%
			9,100.00	7,000.00	-2,100	7,000.00	-2,100	7,000.00	-2,100
36	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 3 MODIFIED								
	1.0000 EACH		500.0000	760.0000	52.00%	760.0000	52.00%	760.0000	52.00%
			500.00	760.00	260	760.00	260	760.00	260
37	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 16								
	4.0000 EACH		1,300.0000	1,440.0000	10.77%	1,440.0000	10.77%	1,440.0000	10.77%
			5,200.00	5,760.00	560	5,760.00	560	5,760.00	560
38	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL								
	53.0000 EACH		1,800.0000	2,085.0000	15.83%	2,085.0000	15.83%	2,085.0000	15.83%
			95,400.00	110,505.00	15,105	110,505.00	15,105	110,505.00	15,105
39	WEATHERING ST. BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE :								
	3535.1000 L.F.		15.0000	23.8000	58.67%	23.8000	58.67%	23.8000	58.67%
			53,026.50	84,135.38	31,109	84,135.38	31,109	84,135.38	31,109
40	WEATHERING ST. BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 MODIFIED								
	11300.0000 L.F.		10.0000	21.7000	117.00%	21.7000	117.00%	21.7000	117.00%
			113,000.00	245,210.00	132,210	245,210.00	132,210	245,210.00	132,210
41	WEATHERING ST. BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1-9FT. LONG POST MOD								
	737.5000 L.F.		17.0000	25.3500	49.12%	25.3500	49.12%	25.3500	49.12%
			12,537.50	18,695.63	6,158	18,695.63	6,158	18,695.63	6,158
42	WEATHERING ST. BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 11								
	104.0000 L.F.		25.0000	40.2000	60.80%	40.2000	60.80%	40.2000	60.80%
			2,600.00	4,180.80	1,581	4,180.80	1,581	4,180.80	1,581

PS&E JOB NO: 01A028 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006167 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL0881

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 27 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jul 2 2001

HWY : SR 020	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TITLE : SR 20	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES	CSR WEST, LLC DBA CSR ASSOCI
CASCADE RD VIC TO BACON CREEK RD VIC	3876 HANNEGAN RD	11497 HAVEKOST RD	19913 KELLEHER RD.
AND GOODELL CRK BR TO DIABLO RD VIC		ANACORTES WA 98221-8798	
01A028	BELLINGHAM WA 982269103	ANACORTES WA 982210725	BURLINGTON WA 982339595
PROJECT : STP-PM01(001)	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002
COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT,WHATCOM			

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
TRAFFIC									
43	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 1								
	1.0000 EACH		700.0000	-23.57%	535.0000	-23.57%	535.0000	-23.57%	
			700.00	-165	535.00	-165	535.00	-165	
44	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 7								
	1.0000 EACH		400.0000	-3.75%	385.0000	-3.75%	385.0000	-3.75%	
			400.00	-15	385.00	-15	385.00	-15	
45	RAISING EXISTING BEAM GUARDRAIL								
	1914.6000 L.F.		3.5000	-22.86%	2.7000	-22.86%	2.7000	-22.86%	
			6,701.10	-1,532	5,169.42	-1,532	5,169.42	-1,532	
46	BLOCK REPLACEMENT								
	33.0000 EACH		25.0000	-72.40%	6.9000	-72.40%	6.9000	-72.40%	
			825.00	-597	227.70	-597	227.70	-597	
47	REMOVING EXISTING CONCRETE BARRIER								
	3865.5000 L.F.		5.0000	73.00%	8.6500	73.00%	8.6500	73.00%	
			19,327.50	14,109	33,436.58	14,109	33,436.58	14,109	
48	RESETTING CONCRETE BARRIER								
	2731.5000 L.F.		5.0000	-2.00%	4.9000	-2.00%	4.9000	-2.00%	
			13,657.50	-273	13,384.35	-273	13,384.35	-273	
49	PRECAST CONC. BARRIER TYPE 2								
	71.0000 L.F.		25.0000	-2.00%	24.5000	-2.00%	24.5000	-2.00%	
			1,775.00	-36	1,739.50	-36	1,739.50	-36	
50	PERMANENT IMPACT ATTENUATOR								
	1.0000 EACH		18,000.0000	0.00%	18,000.0000	0.00%	17,880.0000	-0.67%	
			18,000.00	0	18,000.00	-120	17,880.00	-120	
51	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST								
	307.0000 EACH		22.0000	36.36%	30.0000	27.27%	28.0000	27.27%	
			6,754.00	2,456	8,596.00	1,842	8,596.00	1,842	
52	PAINT LINE								
	187000.0000 L.F.		0.2500	-64.00%	0.0900	-64.00%	0.0900	-64.00%	
			46,750.00	-29,920	16,830.00	-29,920	16,830.00	-29,920	
53	PLASTIC LINE								
	9724.0000 L.F.		0.5000	130.00%	1.1500	130.00%	1.1500	130.00%	
			4,862.00	6,321	11,182.60	6,321	11,182.60	6,321	

PS&E JOB NO: 01A028

REVISION NO : 1

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 27 2001

CONTRACT NO: 006167

REGION NO : 1

AWARDED ON : Jul 2 2001

VERSION NO : 5

WORK ORDER# : XL0881

HWY : SR 020

TITLE : SR 20

CASCADE RD VIC TO BACON CREEK RD VIC
AND GOODELL CRK BR TO DIABLO RD VIC
01A028

----- LOW BIDDER -----

----- 2ND BIDDER -----

----- 3RD BIDDER -----

WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
3876 HANNEGAN RD

LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES
11497 HAVEKOST RD
ANACORTES WA 98221-8798

CSR WEST, LLC DBA CSR ASSOCI
19913 KELLEHER RD.

PROJECT : STP-PM01(001)

BELLINGHAM WA 982269103

ANACORTES WA 982210725

BURLINGTON WA 982339595

COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT, WHATCOM

CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
TRAFFIC										
54	PLASTIC WIDE LINE 1066.0000	L.F.	1.0000 1,066.00	2.8000 2,984.80	180.00% 1,919	2.8000 2,984.80	180.00% 1,919	2.8000 2,984.80	180.00% 1,919	
55	PAINTED BARRIER LINE 400.0000	L.F.	1.5000 600.00	0.4500 180.00	-70.00% -420	0.4500 180.00	-70.00% -420	0.4500 180.00	-70.00% -420	
56	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 128.0000	S.F.	5.0000 640.00	6.1500 787.20	23.00% 147	6.1500 787.20	23.00% 147	6.1500 787.20	23.00% 147	
57	PLASTIC STOP LINE 430.0000	L.F.	10.0000 4,300.00	9.0000 3,870.00	-10.00% -430	9.0000 3,870.00	-10.00% -430	9.0000 3,870.00	-10.00% -430	
58	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 15.0000	EACH	150.0000 2,250.00	110.0000 1,650.00	-26.67% -600	110.0000 1,650.00	-26.67% -600	110.0000 1,650.00	-26.67% -600	
59	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 178.0000	EACH	10.0000 1,780.00	9.0000 1,602.00	-10.00% -178	9.0000 1,602.00	-10.00% -178	9.0000 1,602.00	-10.00% -178	
60	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 129500.0000	L.F.	0.5000 64,750.00	0.0700 9,065.00	-86.00% -55,685	0.0800 10,360.00	-84.00% -54,390	0.0600 7,770.00	-88.00% -56,980	
61	PERMANENT SIGNING	L.S.								
			30,000.00	20,000.00	-33.33% -10,000	19,900.00	-33.67% -10,100	19,900.00	-33.67% -10,100	
62	TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.								
			231,500.00	210,000.00	-9.29% -21,500	250,000.00	7.99% 18,500	225,650.00	-2.53% -5,850	
63	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 348.0000	S.F.	15.0000 5,220.00	12.0000 4,176.00	-20.00% -1,044	12.0000 4,176.00	-20.00% -1,044	12.0000 4,176.00	-20.00% -1,044	
OTHER ITEMS										
64	MONUMENT CASE, COVER, AND PIPE 5.0000	EACH	350.0000 1,750.00	300.0000 1,500.00	-14.29% -250	300.0000 1,500.00	-14.29% -250	300.0000 1,500.00	-14.29% -250	

PS&E JOB NO: 01A028 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006167 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL0881
 HWY : SR 020
 TITLE : SR 20
 CASCADE RD VIC TO BACON CREEK RD VIC
 AND GOODELL CRK BR TO DIABLO RD VIC
 01A028
 PROJECT : STP-PM01(001)
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT,WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 27 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jul 2 2001

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 3876 HANNEGAN RD BELLINGHAM WA 982269103 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES 11497 HAVEKOST RD ANACORTES WA 98221-8798 ANACORTES WA 982210725 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	CSR WEST, LLC DBA CSR ASSOCI 19913 KELLEHER RD. BURLINGTON WA 982339595 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
OTHER ITEMS									
65	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER								
	20.0000	EACH	200.0000 4,000.00	25.00% 1,000	250.0000 5,000.00	25.00% 1,000	250.0000 5,000.00	25.00% 1,000	250.0000 5,000.00
66	ADJUST MANHOLE								
	2.0000	EACH	400.0000 800.00	0.00% 0	400.0000 800.00	0.00% 0	400.0000 800.00	0.00% 0	400.0000 800.00
67	ADJUST CATCH BASIN								
	6.0000	EACH	250.0000 1,500.00	60.00% 900	400.0000 2,400.00	60.00% 900	400.0000 2,400.00	60.00% 900	400.0000 2,400.00
68	ADJUST JUNCTION BOX								
	2.0000	EACH	200.0000 400.00	50.00% 200	300.0000 600.00	50.00% 200	300.0000 600.00	50.00% 200	300.0000 600.00
69	ROADSIDE CLEANUP								
		EST.	6,000.00	0.00%	6,000.00	0.00%	6,000.00	0.00%	6,000.00
70	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE								
		EST.	5,000.00	0.00%	5,000.00	0.00%	5,000.00	0.00%	5,000.00
71	MINOR CHANGE								
		CALC	-1.00	0.00%	-1.00	0.00%	-1.00	0.00%	-1.00
72	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN								
		L.S.	300.00	233.33% 700	1,000.00	66.67% 200	500.00	1,000.00	233.33% 700
73	TUNNEL PAINTING								
		L.S.	3,000.00	352.00% 10,560	13,560.00	352.00% 10,560	13,560.00	352.00% 10,560	13,560.00
74	FORCE ACCOUNT REMOVAL OF UNEVEN ROCK LINING								
		EST.	50,000.00	0.00%	50,000.00	0.00%	50,000.00	0.00%	50,000.00

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 06/14/2001

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 07:49

PS&E JOB NO: 01A028 REVISION NO : 1
CONTRACT NO: 006167 REGION NO : 1
VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL0881

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 27 2001
AWARDED ON : Jul 2 2001

HWY : SR 020
TITLE : SR 20
CASCADE RD VIC TO BACON CREEK RD VIC
AND GOODELL CRK BR TO DIABLO RD VIC
01A028
PROJECT : STP-PM01(001)
COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT,WHATCOM

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 3876 HANNEGAN RD BELLINGHAM WA 982269103 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES 11497 HAVEKOST RD ANACORTES WA 98221-8798 ANACORTES WA 982210725 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	CSR WEST, LLC DBA CSR ASSOCI 19913 KELLEHER RD. BURLINGTON WA 982339595 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
OTHER ITEMS										
75	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE NESTED THRIE BEAM									
	1004.0000	L.F.	50.0000		65.8500	31.70%	65.8500	31.70%	65.8500	31.70%
			50,200.00		66,113.40	15,913	66,113.40	15,913	66,113.40	15,913
	CONTRACT TOTAL		\$2,971,269.40		\$2,916,909.56	-1.83%	\$2,980,929.61	0.33%	\$3,035,401.96	2.16%